

ST No. 1(4)/2025
Sessions case 50 of 2025

Order No.5

11.04.2025

The accused no.1 and 2 are produced from J/C and they are remanded to J/C till next date.

The Id defence lawyer for them is present.

The accused no.3 and 4 are present by hazira.

The Id defence lawyer for them is present.

The Id PP in charge is present.

Perused the CD and the other materials on the record.

The charge u/s **103/61(2)/3(5) of BNS** is framed against all the accused persons in a separate sheet, which is kept with the record. The contents of the charge were read over and explained to the accused persons in their languages, to which they pleaded not guilty by saying '*Aamra Nirdosh*' and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons upon CSPW-1.

To **05.05.2025** for production & for evidence of CSPW-1.

The prosecution to take step.

d/c

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar