

Sessions case 50 of 2025

Order No.14

20.11.2025

The accused no.1 and 2 are produced from J/C and they are remanded to J/C till next date.

The accused no.3 and 4 on bail are present by their hazira.

The ld defence lawyers for all the accused are present.

The ld Special PP is present with witness Hiring Tamang (PW1).

The PW1 is accordingly, examined and cross examined in part and deferred at the instance of the accused no.3 and 4.

To **16.01.2026** for production & for further cross examination of PW-1.

The witness (PW1) is directed to remain present on the next date positively.

d/c.

ASJ, 2nd Court
Alpd.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar