

Sessions case 50 of 2025

Order No.17

19.02.2026

The accused no.1 Pandu Rai and 2. Bijay Subba @ Subash @ Adwa are produced through V/C and they re remanded ti J/C till next date.

The accused no.3 Rohit Thapa and 4. Pasang Tamang are present by filing hazira.

The ld advocates for all the accused persons are present.

The ld PP in charge is present.

No witness.

The PO is transferred.

The case is adjourned.

To **24.04.2026** for production and evidence of CSW 1.

The prosecution to take steps.

d/c.

ASJ, 2nd Court
Alpd.
I/C

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar
I/C