

Sessions case 50 of 2025

Order No.19

27.04.2026

Accused Pandu Rai and Bijay Subba @ Subash @ Adwa, are produced from J/C via V/C.

Accused Pasang Tamang and Rohit Rai on bail are present by filing hazira.

The case is fixed for further evidence of PW-1.

Learned PP in charge is present with witness Sri Hiring Tamang. He is further examined and on recall by the prosecution as PW-1 and is discharged.

Signature of PW-1 on the seizure list and on the inquest report have been marked Ext.P-2 in series , and Ext.P-3 respectively.

The learned defence advocate is also present.

To **12.05.2026** for evidence of CSW no.2.

The prosecution to take step.

d/c.

ASJ, 2nd Court
Alpd.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar
J.O Code WB 00767