

Sessions Case 50 of 2025

Order No. 21

08.06.2026

The case is fixed for evidence on this day.

The accused Pandu Rai and Bijay Subba @ Subash are produced from J/C and they are remanded to J/C till next date.

The learned defence lawyer for both the accused is present.

The accused Pasang Tamang and Rohit Rai are present by filing hazira.

No witness turn up.

The case is adjourned.

To date.

d/c

Additional Sessions Judge,

Alipurduar

2nd Court

JO. Code WB00767